
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 
 TO “AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 TO AGREEMENT FOR TRADES-RELATED SERVICES (the 
“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into as of June 15, 2024 by and between the CITY OF 
IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC, a Iowa limited 
liability company (“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for Trades-
Related Services” entered into between City and Contractor as of January 11, 2021, City of Irvine 
contract number 11245 (the “Agreement”). 

1. The expiration date of the Agreement is changed from June 30, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

2. PART V, BUDGET, is modified to:

a. State there is no distinction between City and Great Park budget amounts.
b. Reflect new pricing effective July 01, 2024 in accordance to EXHIBIT I, attached

hereto.
c. The not to exceed contract value for the current renewal period is $60,000.00.

3. Except as set forth in this Third Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

1 11245C

DocuSign Envelope ID: F470741F-13D1-471E-A3E8-6357DFAFB732



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to the 
Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth 
above.  

CITY OF IRVINE MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC 

By: directorsign3 By: 
      Sean Crumby      James Hansen cpname5 
Its: Director of Public Works & Sustainability Its:  Secretary/Membercptitle5 

Attest: 

By: clerksign3 
 Carl Petersen 

Its: City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

By: attorneysign3 
 Jeffrey Melching 

2

DocuSign Envelope ID: F470741F-13D1-471E-A3E8-6357DFAFB732



100 1st Ave West  PO Box 808  Oskaloosa, IA  52577 
Phone: (800) 825-6020  Fax: (888) 397-8736 

June 12, 2024 

City of Irvin 
Master Facilities Maintenance Specialist 
6427 Oak Canyon 
Irvin, CA 92618 

ATTN:  Scott Newberry 

Labor and Lift: 
Tech day Prevailing Wage...…………………………………………. $1,500.00 
86’ Lift per day ………………………………………………………… $2,000.00 
135’ Lift per day ………………………………………………………. $3,000.00 

Parts provided by Musco: Pricing is each plus freight. 

Musco 1,500-watt Z lamp ……………………………………………. $85.00 
Musco 1,500-watt Painted Z lamp ……………Obsolete………….. $89.00 
Musco 1,500-watt 480-volt ballast ………………………………….. $285.00 
Musco 1,500-watt 208/240/277-volt ballast ………………………... $285.00 
Capacitors 1,500-watt LV8, TLC, SC2, SC1 ………………………. $72.00 
Capacitor 1,500-watt Light Structure Green ……………………….. $98.00 
Fuses for 480-volt …………………………………………………….. $6.00 
Fuses for 208/240/277-volt ………………………………………….. $2.00 

Notes: 

The above pricing is good through the end of the year 2024. This is a partial list 
of common parts used in outage repairs. 

Musco Tech will no longer work on Non-Musco fixtures. All Non-Musco fixture 
repair work will be completed using a local contractor. 

Sincerely, 

Troy Shilling 
Lighting Services Sales Representative 
Musco Lighting  
800 826-6020 ext. 2085 

3

EXHIBIT  I

DocuSign Envelope ID: F470741F-13D1-471E-A3E8-6357DFAFB732


		2024-06-13T13:37:08-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




